of Windham; 

Thence, generally northeasterly along said land to be conveyed to the Town of Windham and by 

a circular curve deflecting to the left, a distance of ninety-seven and seven hundredths (97.07) 

feet to a point, said curve having a radius of three hundred twenty-five and zero hundredths 

(325.00) feet, and a chord bearing North 41 degrees-25 minutes- 46 seconds East, a distance of 

ninety-six and seventy-one hundredths (96.71) feet; 

Thence, North 32 degrees-52 minutes- 23 seconds East, along said land to be conveyed to the 

Town of Windham, a distance of thirty-six and forty-two hundredths (36.42) feet to a point on